07-08-1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attack Pariginal documents or copy thereo	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PMC-Sierra, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Canada Association Limited Partnership Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of teceiving party(ies): Name: PMC - ierra Ltd. Street Address: 8501 Commerce Court City Burnaby State B.C., Canada Zip VA5 4N3
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ National Banking Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State Canada ☐ Other
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 16, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation remains unchanged) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & addres(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,954,903 attached? □ Yes ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
998 DNGUYEN 00000002 1954903	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON Signature Name of Person Signing

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK



Number: A-35743

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME FOR AN EXTRAPROVINCIAL COMPANY

COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF A DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

- Asiddlecomb

PMC - SIERRA, INC.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

has this day filed documents evidencing its change of name to

PMC - SIERRA LTD.

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia on February 16, 1998

JOHN S. POWELL
Registrar of Companies
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COUMBIA

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COUMBIA